	00 05 0004	10/475/012
<u> </u>	08-25-2004	PRICOVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 742111-152
*	Tot 102822132	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1	1. Kurt BYSKOV	Name: <u>TraceXpert AS</u>
	 Kurt BYSKOV Aksel JØRGENSEN Søren CRAMER 	Street Address: Margrethepladsen 1-3,
Ad	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 區 No	City: Aarhus C State: Zip:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Country: Denmark Postal Code: DK-800
	 ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	
E	xecution Date(s):	
1 st 2 ⁿ 3 ^{rt}	Inventor: September 29, 2003 Inventor: September 29, 2003 Inventor: October 2, 2003	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the filing date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/475,612	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Attamas Nama David S Safran Eag	l .
1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	□ Enclosed
	·	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900	□ Enclosed
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-152)
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-152)
9.	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-152) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT US Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-152) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
9.	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-152) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to TraceXpert A/S
of Margrethepladsen 1-3, DK-8000 Århus C, Denmark
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to

COMPONENT CONTROL IN A PLACEMENT MACHINE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>TraceXpert A/S</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said TraceXpert A/S (Full Name) 1. Date 24-2013 Inventor Kurt BYSKOV Citizenship Danish Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address Sjællandsgade 54, DK-8000 Århus C, Denmark Date 29/9-2003 Inventor Aksel JØRGENSEN Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Danish Post Office Address Thunøgade 42, 1., DK-8000 Århus C, Denmark Date $\frac{2}{10} - \frac{2003}{100}$ Inventor Søren CRAMER Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Danish Post Office Address Funch Thomsensgade 1, 2.th., DK-8200 Århus N Inventor ____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address Witness(es) (All) _____ 3)

NVA263961.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015705 FRAME: 0857